## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-100**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA RECEIVING AND FILING THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 ANNUAL REPORT ON THE COLLECTION AND USE OF MITIGATION FEES FOR NEW DEVELOPMENT.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Coachella collects impact fees to mitigate the effects of increased demand for public facilities, transportation infrastructure, and parks; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Mitigation Fee Act (Government Code Section 66000 et seq.), the City is required to annually report certain information regarding the collection of development impact fees; and

**WHEREAS**, the Report for Fiscal Year 2021-22, attached as "Exhibit A," identifies unexpended impact fee programs; and

WHEREAS, the Report has been made available.

## NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council of the City of Coachella does hereby receive and file the City of Coachella Development Impact Fees Annual Report 2022.

**PASSED**, **APPROVED** and **ADOPTED**, this 14<sup>th</sup> day of December 2022.

Steven A. Hernandez	
Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Angela M. Zepeda City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Carlos Campos	
City Attorney	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE	) ) ss.
CITY OF COACHELLA	)
	at the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-100 was duly adopted by Coachella at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 14 <sup>th</sup> day of vote of Council:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
Andrea J. Carranza, MMC Deputy City Clerk	